
GL Posting Date CM Trx Number Paid ToRcvd From Checkbook Amount

2/1/2023 EFT000000010004 DOer Products and Services Inc 2,975.00$                              

2/1/2023 EFT000000010005 JENNIFER TANNER 37.34$                                  

2/2/2023 EFT000000010006 JONES CHEMICALS 10,407.21$                            

2/6/2023 EFT000000010007 Quality Touch Janitorial Service, Inc. 7,996.74$                              

2/7/2023 0109443 CHRISTINE W HOBBS 39.94$                                  

2/7/2023 0109444 WILLIAM LEWIS 78.00$                                  

2/7/2023 0109445 SENIORITA C LUCAS 61.87$                                  

2/7/2023 0109446 JILL FILIPIAK 32.53$                                  

2/7/2023 0109447 ASHLEY MORGAN 57.47$                                  

2/7/2023 0109448 ASHLEE GELLER 53.02$                                  

2/7/2023 0109449 ERIC B HOLMES 62.18$                                  

2/7/2023 0109450 MARSHFIELD FORREST SERVICE 2,189.71$                              

2/7/2023 0109451 APPALACHIAN SPRINGS BOTTLED WATER 34.71$                                  

2/7/2023 0109452 Berkeley Electric Co-op 108,539.82$                          

2/7/2023 0109453 Blanchard Machinery Company, Inc. 7,267.23$                              

2/7/2023 0109454 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 11,103.22$                            

2/7/2023 0109455 BRIAN SCHLEIFER 800.00$                                

2/7/2023 0109456 BRYON BOURGEOIS 288.72$                                

2/7/2023 0109457 CAPITAL ELECTRIC 6.28$                                    

2/7/2023 0109458 C & G Construction Company 1,975.00$                              

2/7/2023 0109459 LOWCOUNTRY PROPERTY 59.20$                                  

2/7/2023 0109460 DRAGONFLY POND WORKS LLC 7,500.00$                              

2/7/2023 0109461 LABELLA ASSOCIATES 5,340.00$                              

2/7/2023 0109462 Moncks Corner Water Works 2,955.75$                              

2/7/2023 0109463 North Charleston Sewer District 44,617.03$                            

2/7/2023 0109464 PACE ANALYTICAL 988.26$                                

2/7/2023 0109465 Palmetto Utility Protection Service, Inc 3,291.20$                              

2/7/2023 0109466 PULTE HOME COMPANY, LLC 7,575.00$                              

2/7/2023 0109467 R H Moore Company Inc 213,986.90$                          

2/7/2023 0109468 SHRED-IT USA - NEW YORK 150.00$                                

2/7/2023 0109469 WC Equipment Sales, Inc. 21,804.00$                            

2/7/2023 0109470 NATIONAL POWER, LLC 36,055.88$                            

2/7/2023 0109471 SUBURBAN PROPANE 294.88$                                

2/7/2023 0109472 Joint Base Charleston 2,000.00$                              

2/7/2023 0109473 US TIRE RECYCLING LLC 7,604.47$                              

2/10/2023 0109474 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 20,287.49$                            



2/10/2023 0109475 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 18,181.24$                            

2/10/2023 0109476 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 11,815.12$                            

2/10/2023 0109477 DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 1,922.09$                              

2/10/2023 0109478 DON MOORHEAD CONSTRUCTION, INC 82,056.25$                            

2/10/2023 0109479 Duncan Parnell Inc. 475.95$                                

2/10/2023 0109480 GOLDIE & ASSOCIATES 900.00$                                

2/10/2023 0109481 HUSSEY GAY BELL 29,507.50$                            

2/10/2023 0109482 HUSSEY GAY BELL 15,249.68$                            

2/10/2023 0109483 IPW Construction Group LLC 87,366.80$                            

2/10/2023 0109484 MEAD & HUNT 1,677.50$                              

2/10/2023 0109485 Michael Baker International Inc. 2,853.79$                              

2/10/2023 0109486 Michael Baker International Inc. 3,886.60$                              

2/10/2023 0109487 Michael Baker International Inc. 16,287.27$                            

2/10/2023 0109488 Michael Baker International Inc. 2,612.90$                              

2/10/2023 0109489 Santee Cooper 3,694.65$                              

2/10/2023 0109490 SOIL CONSULTANTS, INC. 311.25$                                

2/10/2023 0109491 SOIL CONSULTANTS, INC. 312.50$                                

2/10/2023 0109492 STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY 137.46$                                

2/10/2023 0109493 Town of Saint Stephen 374.86$                                

2/10/2023 0109494 Thomas & Hutton Engineering Co. 660.00$                                

2/10/2023 0109495 Thomas & Hutton Engineering Co. 2,988.03$                              

2/10/2023 0109496 Thomas & Hutton Engineering Co. 325.63$                                

2/10/2023 0109497 Thomas & Hutton Engineering Co. 5,976.26$                              

2/10/2023 0109498 Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc 21,014.14$                            

2/10/2023 0109499 Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc 9,712.85$                              

2/10/2023 0109500 Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc 2,357.50$                              

2/10/2023 0109501 AT&T MOBILITY 1,751.27$                              

2/10/2023 0109502 HERALD OFFICE SUPPLY INC 500.35$                                

2/10/2023 0109503 SUBURBAN PROPANE 933.86$                                

2/13/2023 EFT000000010008 JONES CHEMICALS 19,438.72$                            

2/14/2023 EFT000000010011 ALBERT PERRET 23.58$                                  

2/14/2023 EFT000000010012 CHAD VINCENT WELLS 68.11$                                  

2/14/2023 EFT000000010013 FEDEX 363.80$                                

2/14/2023 EFT000000010014 DOer Products and Services Inc 31,570.00$                            

2/14/2023 EFT000000010015 Santee Cooper Lakes - EFT 36,801.00$                            

2/15/2023 EFT000000010019 RePower South - US Bank 394,100.00$                          

2/15/2023 0109754 CHARLES SIMS 44.00$                                  



2/15/2023 0109755 GOOSE CREEK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 44.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109756 CARMEN LOPEZ 11.74$                                  

2/15/2023 0109757 D E GRESSETTE % GRESCON 44.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109758 CAROL DRIGGERS 85.33$                                  

2/15/2023 0109759 DOUG SHORTER PROPERTY MGMT 105.87$                                

2/15/2023 0109760 MARTHA *************** BRADLEY 16.94$                                  

2/15/2023 0109761 AMANDA CAMP 17.60$                                  

2/15/2023 0109762 REBECCA RICHTER 73.38$                                  

2/15/2023 0109763 MARTHA FLYNN 28.91$                                  

2/15/2023 0109764 CHRISTINE PESCE 83.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109765 YES CO SC RYEFIELD 0463 105.77$                                

2/15/2023 0109766 PAUL G WEINSTEIN 103.29$                                

2/15/2023 0109767 DAN RYAN BUILDERS 10.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109768 DIANE HUDSON 33.73$                                  

2/15/2023 0109769 LACIE CADORETTE 44.27$                                  

2/15/2023 0109770 KAILEAIA BROWN 8.80$                                    

2/15/2023 0109771 REMAX 67.93$                                  

2/15/2023 0109772 JERRY L HUFFINES 44.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109773 KEVIN QUINIF 10.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109774 LEGACY ASSETS 64.69$                                  

2/15/2023 0109775 RISTAU VETERINARY CARE LLC 142.17$                                

2/15/2023 0109776 GINGER COOK 67.45$                                  

2/15/2023 0109777 MARC SNOW 100.60$                                

2/15/2023 0109778 WSPA USA COMPANY 2,169.71$                              

2/15/2023 0109779 JOHN FREISE 44.27$                                  

2/15/2023 0109780 SONGER CONSTRUCTION INC 12.27$                                  

2/15/2023 0109781 BELL CAPITAL RESOURCES LLC 143.73$                                

2/15/2023 0109782 HARBOUR LAKE PLAZA VENTURE 100.00$                                

2/15/2023 0109783 LUBICA SIMON 22.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109784 CHADWICK K YATES 233.20$                                

2/15/2023 0109785 ALBERTHA FLOWERS 59.60$                                  

2/15/2023 0109786 GADSDEN HOMES LLC 62.12$                                  

2/15/2023 0109787 TAMMANY J PHILLIPS 36.65$                                  

2/15/2023 0109788 ANDREW K RENNIE 76.53$                                  

2/15/2023 0109789 ELIZABETH SHULER 76.27$                                  

2/15/2023 0109790 WADE JACKSON 76.53$                                  

2/15/2023 0109791 JEFFERY GRANT 90.98$                                  



2/15/2023 0109792 BRITTANY N HOLMGREN 109.06$                                

2/15/2023 0109793 WILLIAM EBERT 356.67$                                

2/15/2023 0109794 BELLA BRAZIL SALON AND SPA 42.46$                                  

2/15/2023 0109795 JESSICA N GRAY 44.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109796 ACACIA GROUP LLC 82.40$                                  

2/15/2023 0109797 FERNIN CARDENAS 98.53$                                  

2/15/2023 0109798 EARL A SPURLOCK 15.45$                                  

2/15/2023 0109799 CHRISTIAN GREEN 62.12$                                  

2/15/2023 0109800 CRISTIANE BRITO VICENTE BARBOSA 132.27$                                

2/15/2023 0109801 ALAN SIPPLE 187.00$                                

2/15/2023 0109802 SAM DOM CHARLESTON 36.93$                                  

2/15/2023 0109803 KRYSTAL L GREAVES 26.40$                                  

2/15/2023 0109804 WILLIAM S TIERNEY 16.26$                                  

2/15/2023 0109805 ALYSSA HUTCHINS 83.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109806 CHRISTOPHER GUTIERREZ 118.27$                                

2/15/2023 0109807 JOSEPH WYATT 91.60$                                  

2/15/2023 0109808 MELINDA SNYDER 205.86$                                

2/15/2023 0109809 JESSICA KERCE 98.53$                                  

2/15/2023 0109810 COLIN T WALL 17.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109811 HUDSON HOMES PROPERTY MGMT 83.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109812 MFI PROPERTIES LLC 354.53$                                

2/15/2023 0109813 LISA A DIAZ 88.27$                                  

2/15/2023 0109814 ANTHONY L HAMMOCK 29.60$                                  

2/15/2023 0109815 RENEE PHARAOH 64.93$                                  

2/15/2023 0109816 FATEZ RADFORD 5.87$                                    

2/15/2023 0109817 DAREYL STARK 82.29$                                  

2/15/2023 0109818 LARISSA BENNETT 10.80$                                  

2/15/2023 0109819 BRYAN PROPERTIES 433.66$                                

2/15/2023 0109820 ALI BEHIRY 44.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109821 BEEZER MOLTON PROPERTIES LLC 37.88$                                  

2/15/2023 0109822 DESTIN DYAR 38.13$                                  

2/15/2023 0109823 JUSTIN JOHNSON 78.95$                                  

2/15/2023 0109824 RAVEN DIOR SUMPTER 25.47$                                  

2/15/2023 0109825 ANTHONY G JAMES 73.60$                                  

2/15/2023 0109826 CATHERINE LEIGH 50.67$                                  

2/15/2023 0109827 ANTWAN L HALEY 32.66$                                  

2/15/2023 0109828 LUCAS COSTA BATISTA 76.53$                                  



2/15/2023 0109829 SHANNON BUTLER 56.54$                                  

2/15/2023 0109830 KRISTOPHER POPICK 85.33$                                  

2/15/2023 0109831 CATAMOUNT PROPERTIES 2018 LLC 235.45$                                

2/15/2023 0109832 NICHOLAS PONTIERI 44.94$                                  

2/15/2023 0109833 TYLER NEARY 62.12$                                  

2/15/2023 0109834 KATHIA GUERRERO 26.21$                                  

2/15/2023 0109835 NICHOLE GODI 83.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109836 BREA J CUMMINGS 136.67$                                

2/15/2023 0109837 TYLER KENNEY 39.87$                                  

2/15/2023 0109838 CHRIS M MCPHILLIPS 81.36$                                  

2/15/2023 0109839 MONTE W ROBINSON 9.07$                                    

2/15/2023 0109840 NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SOUTH CAROLINA 5,087.73$                              

2/15/2023 0109841 ROSA M ANDINO 8.03$                                    

2/15/2023 0109842 ANGEL VAZQUEZ 36.65$                                  

2/15/2023 0109843 CODY BEAL 53.07$                                  

2/15/2023 0109844 DENNIS F LEDWELL 41.46$                                  

2/15/2023 0109845 KATY S SMITH 50.26$                                  

2/15/2023 0109846 ANA CLAUDIA GUARINO 117.60$                                

2/15/2023 0109847 ALEXIS BRICKNER 90.38$                                  

2/15/2023 0109848 INDAH FOSTER 78.25$                                  

2/15/2023 0109849 RONELE G DOEBLER 66.93$                                  

2/15/2023 0109850 SAM DOM CHARLESTON EQUITY LLC 82.70$                                  

2/15/2023 0109851 RICHARD NEWCOMER 75.07$                                  

2/15/2023 0109852 ANDY PALEVEDA 221.20$                                

2/15/2023 0109853 CHOATE CONSULTING FIRM LLC 56.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109854 NATALIA AMARAL 45.70$                                  

2/15/2023 0109855 TANNER C BOWEN 53.07$                                  

2/15/2023 0109856 JETTY PROPERTIES LLC 91.20$                                  

2/15/2023 0109857 SUELY R DASILVA 89.73$                                  

2/15/2023 0109858 FRANCISCO J ZAVALA 100.00$                                

2/15/2023 0109859 ET CYPRESS OWNER LLC 54.42$                                  

2/15/2023 0109860 COLLEEN E JOHNSON 63.17$                                  

2/15/2023 0109861 PARK PLACE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 186.15$                                

2/15/2023 0109862 CHOATE CONSTRUCTION 1,714.50$                              

2/15/2023 0109863 BANKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 78,005.00$                            

2/15/2023 0109864 Berkeley Paper Company, Inc. 240.74$                                

2/15/2023 0109865 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 10,973.50$                            



2/15/2023 0109866 BRINK'S INCORPORATED 664.09$                                

2/15/2023 0109867 Charleston Water System 2,124.00$                              

2/15/2023 0109868 DOMINION ENERGY 92,368.49$                            

2/15/2023 0109869 GEORGE B BISHOP, JR., PA 1,175.00$                              

2/15/2023 0109870 GOLDIE & ASSOCIATES 9,600.00$                              

2/15/2023 0109871 Northern Safety Co., Inc. 875.19$                                

2/15/2023 0109872 O'Reilly Auto Parts 44.69$                                  

2/15/2023 0109873 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 2,015.00$                              

2/15/2023 0109874 PORTLAND UTILITES CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC 49,685.81$                            

2/15/2023 0109875 QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC 82,964.22$                            

2/15/2023 0109876 SC Environmental Certification Board 50.00$                                  

2/15/2023 0109877 USA Blue Book 333.90$                                

2/15/2023 0109878 ANSON 566,403.14$                          

2/15/2023 0109504 CHARLES SIMS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109505 GOOSE CREEK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109506 CARMEN LOPEZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109507 D E GRESSETTE % GRESCON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109508 CAROL DRIGGERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109509 DOUG SHORTER PROPERTY MGMT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109510 MARTHA *************** BRADLEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109511 AMANDA CAMP -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109512 REBECCA RICHTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109513 MARTHA FLYNN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109514 CHRISTINE PESCE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109515 YES CO SC RYEFIELD 0463 -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109516 PAUL G WEINSTEIN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109517 DAN RYAN BUILDERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109518 DIANE HUDSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109519 LACIE CADORETTE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109520 KAILEAIA BROWN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109521 REMAX -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109522 JERRY L HUFFINES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109523 KEVIN QUINIF -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109524 LEGACY ASSETS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109525 RISTAU VETERINARY CARE LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109526 GINGER COOK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109527 MARC SNOW -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109528 WSPA USA COMPANY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109529 JOHN FREISE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109530 SONGER CONSTRUCTION INC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109531 BELL CAPITAL RESOURCES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109532 HARBOUR LAKE PLAZA VENTURE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109533 LUBICA SIMON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109534 CHADWICK K YATES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109535 ALBERTHA FLOWERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109536 GADSDEN HOMES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109537 TAMMANY J PHILLIPS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109538 ANDREW K RENNIE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109539 ELIZABETH SHULER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109540 WADE JACKSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109541 JEFFERY GRANT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109542 BRITTANY N HOLMGREN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109543 WILLIAM EBERT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109544 BELLA BRAZIL SALON AND SPA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109545 JESSICA N GRAY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109546 ACACIA GROUP LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109547 FERNIN CARDENAS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109548 EARL A SPURLOCK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109549 CHRISTIAN GREEN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109550 CRISTIANE BRITO VICENTE BARBOSA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109551 ALAN SIPPLE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109552 SAM DOM CHARLESTON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109553 KRYSTAL L GREAVES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109554 WILLIAM S TIERNEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109555 ALYSSA HUTCHINS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109556 CHRISTOPHER GUTIERREZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109557 JOSEPH WYATT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109558 MELINDA SNYDER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109559 JESSICA KERCE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109560 COLIN T WALL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109561 HUDSON HOMES PROPERTY MGMT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109562 MFI PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109563 LISA A DIAZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109564 ANTHONY L HAMMOCK -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109565 RENEE PHARAOH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109566 FATEZ RADFORD -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109567 DAREYL STARK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109568 LARISSA BENNETT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109569 BRYAN PROPERTIES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109570 ALI BEHIRY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109571 BEEZER MOLTON PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109572 DESTIN DYAR -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109573 JUSTIN JOHNSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109574 RAVEN DIOR SUMPTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109575 ANTHONY G JAMES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109576 CATHERINE LEIGH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109577 ANTWAN L HALEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109578 LUCAS COSTA BATISTA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109579 SHANNON BUTLER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109580 KRISTOPHER POPICK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109581 CATAMOUNT PROPERTIES 2018 LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109582 NICHOLAS PONTIERI -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109583 TYLER NEARY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109584 KATHIA GUERRERO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109585 NICHOLE GODI -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109586 BREA J CUMMINGS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109587 TYLER KENNEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109588 CHRIS M MCPHILLIPS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109589 MONTE W ROBINSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109590 NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SOUTH CAROLINA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109591 ROSA M ANDINO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109592 ANGEL VAZQUEZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109593 CODY BEAL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109594 DENNIS F LEDWELL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109595 KATY S SMITH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109596 ANA CLAUDIA GUARINO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109597 ALEXIS BRICKNER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109598 INDAH FOSTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109599 RONELE G DOEBLER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109600 SAM DOM CHARLESTON EQUITY LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109601 RICHARD NEWCOMER -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109602 ANDY PALEVEDA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109603 CHOATE CONSULTING FIRM LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109604 NATALIA AMARAL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109605 TANNER C BOWEN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109606 JETTY PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109607 SUELY R DASILVA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109608 FRANCISCO J ZAVALA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109609 ET CYPRESS OWNER LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109610 COLLEEN E JOHNSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109611 PARK PLACE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109612 CHOATE CONSTRUCTION -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109613 BANKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109614 Berkeley Paper Company, Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109615 BOC Oil Company, Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109616 BRINK'S INCORPORATED -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109617 Charleston Water System -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109618 DOMINION ENERGY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109619 GEORGE B BISHOP, JR., PA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109620 GOLDIE & ASSOCIATES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109621 Northern Safety Co., Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109622 O'Reilly Auto Parts -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109623 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109624 PORTLAND UTILITES CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109625 QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109626 SC Environmental Certification Board -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109627 USA Blue Book -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109628 ANSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109629 CHARLES SIMS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109630 GOOSE CREEK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109631 CARMEN LOPEZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109632 D E GRESSETTE % GRESCON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109633 CAROL DRIGGERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109634 DOUG SHORTER PROPERTY MGMT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109635 MARTHA *************** BRADLEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109636 AMANDA CAMP -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109637 REBECCA RICHTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109638 MARTHA FLYNN -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109639 CHRISTINE PESCE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109640 YES CO SC RYEFIELD 0463 -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109641 PAUL G WEINSTEIN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109642 DAN RYAN BUILDERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109643 DIANE HUDSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109644 LACIE CADORETTE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109645 KAILEAIA BROWN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109646 REMAX -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109647 JERRY L HUFFINES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109648 KEVIN QUINIF -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109649 LEGACY ASSETS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109650 RISTAU VETERINARY CARE LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109651 GINGER COOK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109652 MARC SNOW -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109653 WSPA USA COMPANY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109654 JOHN FREISE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109655 SONGER CONSTRUCTION INC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109656 BELL CAPITAL RESOURCES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109657 HARBOUR LAKE PLAZA VENTURE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109658 LUBICA SIMON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109659 CHADWICK K YATES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109660 ALBERTHA FLOWERS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109661 GADSDEN HOMES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109662 TAMMANY J PHILLIPS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109663 ANDREW K RENNIE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109664 ELIZABETH SHULER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109665 WADE JACKSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109666 JEFFERY GRANT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109667 BRITTANY N HOLMGREN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109668 WILLIAM EBERT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109669 BELLA BRAZIL SALON AND SPA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109670 JESSICA N GRAY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109671 ACACIA GROUP LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109672 FERNIN CARDENAS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109673 EARL A SPURLOCK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109674 CHRISTIAN GREEN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109675 CRISTIANE BRITO VICENTE BARBOSA -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109676 ALAN SIPPLE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109677 SAM DOM CHARLESTON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109678 KRYSTAL L GREAVES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109679 WILLIAM S TIERNEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109680 ALYSSA HUTCHINS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109681 CHRISTOPHER GUTIERREZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109682 JOSEPH WYATT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109683 MELINDA SNYDER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109684 JESSICA KERCE -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109685 COLIN T WALL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109686 HUDSON HOMES PROPERTY MGMT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109687 MFI PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109688 LISA A DIAZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109689 ANTHONY L HAMMOCK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109690 RENEE PHARAOH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109691 FATEZ RADFORD -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109692 DAREYL STARK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109693 LARISSA BENNETT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109694 BRYAN PROPERTIES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109695 ALI BEHIRY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109696 BEEZER MOLTON PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109697 DESTIN DYAR -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109698 JUSTIN JOHNSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109699 RAVEN DIOR SUMPTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109700 ANTHONY G JAMES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109701 CATHERINE LEIGH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109702 ANTWAN L HALEY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109703 LUCAS COSTA BATISTA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109704 SHANNON BUTLER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109705 KRISTOPHER POPICK -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109706 CATAMOUNT PROPERTIES 2018 LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109707 NICHOLAS PONTIERI -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109708 TYLER NEARY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109709 KATHIA GUERRERO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109710 NICHOLE GODI -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109711 BREA J CUMMINGS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109712 TYLER KENNEY -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109713 CHRIS M MCPHILLIPS -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109714 MONTE W ROBINSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109715 NRT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SOUTH CAROLINA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109716 ROSA M ANDINO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109717 ANGEL VAZQUEZ -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109718 CODY BEAL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109719 DENNIS F LEDWELL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109720 KATY S SMITH -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109721 ANA CLAUDIA GUARINO -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109722 ALEXIS BRICKNER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109723 INDAH FOSTER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109724 RONELE G DOEBLER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109725 SAM DOM CHARLESTON EQUITY LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109726 RICHARD NEWCOMER -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109727 ANDY PALEVEDA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109728 CHOATE CONSULTING FIRM LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109729 NATALIA AMARAL -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109730 TANNER C BOWEN -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109731 JETTY PROPERTIES LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109732 SUELY R DASILVA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109733 FRANCISCO J ZAVALA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109734 ET CYPRESS OWNER LLC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109735 COLLEEN E JOHNSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109736 PARK PLACE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109737 CHOATE CONSTRUCTION -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109738 BANKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109739 Berkeley Paper Company, Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109740 BOC Oil Company, Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109741 BRINK'S INCORPORATED -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109742 Charleston Water System -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109743 DOMINION ENERGY -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109744 GEORGE B BISHOP, JR., PA -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109745 GOLDIE & ASSOCIATES -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109746 Northern Safety Co., Inc. -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109747 O'Reilly Auto Parts -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109748 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109749 PORTLAND UTILITES CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC -$                                     



2/15/2023 0109750 QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109751 SC Environmental Certification Board -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109752 USA Blue Book -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109753 ANSON -$                                     

2/15/2023 0109879 ANSON 88,128.00$                            

2/16/2023 EFT000000010016 Dan Scantland 136.00$                                

2/16/2023 EFT000000010017 JORDAN GUERRY 26.20$                                  

2/16/2023 EFT000000010018 CHRIS CARTER 136.00$                                

2/16/2023 EFT000000010020 FEDEX 723.94$                                

2/16/2023 EFT000000010021 BILLTRUST 33,993.91$                            

2/17/2023 EFT000000010009 Santee Cooper Lakes - EFT 176,086.96$                          

2/17/2023 EFT000000010045 W.K. DICKSON & CO., INC 15,393.00$                            

2/20/2023 EFT000000010010 JONES CHEMICALS 10,365.41$                            

2/20/2023 EFT000000010022 Alcam Inc. 572.77$                                

2/20/2023 EFT000000010023 Amazon PCARD 185.14$                                

2/20/2023 EFT000000010024 BARRON'S DEPARTMENT STORE 1,113.84$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010025 Boot Jack, Inc. 2,461.55$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010026 Charleston Water Systems 211,973.68$                          

2/20/2023 EFT000000010027 EDISTO ELECTRIC 1,223.86$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010028 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 271,770.80$                          

2/20/2023 EFT000000010029 HOME TELECOM 4,609.17$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010030 LE BLEU ENTERPRISES 86.52$                                  

2/20/2023 EFT000000010031 MessagePlus, Inc. 1,841.08$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010032 SC Department of Revenue 8,224.18$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010033 SEACOAST SUPPLY, LLC 12,941.52$                            

2/20/2023 EFT000000010034 TDS Telecom 151.47$                                

2/20/2023 EFT000000010035 Terminix Services, Inc. 1,300.00$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010036 Verizon Wireless 85.62$                                  

2/20/2023 EFT000000010037 TELEDYNE 2,578.15$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010038 THE MOLD GIRL 4,992.00$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010039 CHARLESTON WRAPS 1,628.40$                              

2/20/2023 EFT000000010040 Lowe's Home Centers, LLC 107.57$                                

2/20/2023 EFT000000010041 Sam's Club 397.19$                                

2/20/2023 EFT000000010042 Lowe's Home Centers, LLC 86.36$                                  

2/20/2023 EFT000000010043 Purchase Card 163,861.74$                          

2/20/2023 EFT000000010044 Purchase Card 1,289.93$                              

2/21/2023 0109880 JOHN CHILDS 81.88$                                  



2/21/2023 0109881 CRYSTAL REESE 220.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109882 ROPER CARE ALLIANCE 10.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109883 STEVE BRAGG 100.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109884 DANA PINNICK 11.74$                                  

2/21/2023 0109885 PAULA R CURTIS 70.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0109886 MAXINE M BATCHELOR 28.50$                                  

2/21/2023 0109887 LISA DEPOZO 20.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0109888 RICHARD DENNY 64.82$                                  

2/21/2023 0109889 ALYSSA JUDY 76.96$                                  

2/21/2023 0109890 JOSEPH SMITH 14.45$                                  

2/21/2023 0109891 RUTH NICKLESS 6.09$                                    

2/21/2023 0109892 CHARLES R SMITH 23.31$                                  

2/21/2023 0109893 LATOYA POWELL 70.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0109894 ANDREA BUTTERFIELD 44.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109895 SHERRY BREELAND 33.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0109896 AMANDA L ROSE 197.52$                                

2/21/2023 0109897 NANCY J PARISH 81.88$                                  

2/21/2023 0109898 MICHAEL JENKINS 45.26$                                  

2/21/2023 0109899 RANELL PRIOLEAU 101.83$                                

2/21/2023 0109900 SYLVIA ENGLISH 81.88$                                  

2/21/2023 0109901 THOMAS ADAMS 57.48$                                  

2/21/2023 0109902 MICHAEL ERRIGO 220.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109903 KATHERINE *************** NAVY 171.74$                                

2/21/2023 0109904 MARY GALLAGHER 16.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0109905 PRATT & CO 7.69$                                    

2/21/2023 0109906 JOHN MONTESANO 300.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109907 MICHAEL MILLER 100.13$                                

2/21/2023 0109908 TERRY EDWARDS 72.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0109909 ANGELA RYMAN 52.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0109910 GARY BERENYI 127.60$                                

2/21/2023 0109911 RYAN GILREATH 51.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0109912 CHARLES CRAVEN 47.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0109913 DAN WHITE 18.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109914 WILLIAM R DUDLEY 35.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0109915 JUSTIN NOLAN 64.80$                                  

2/21/2023 0109916 MICHAEL C FLYNN 36.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0109917 RICKY L JARRELL 176.00$                                



2/21/2023 0109918 MARION W SEYLE 104.13$                                

2/21/2023 0109919 ALBERT STOLL 8.80$                                    

2/21/2023 0109920 LAURA ZERON 308.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109921 SHERI CONN0LLY 112.93$                                

2/21/2023 0109922 MICHELE DEABATE 91.40$                                  

2/21/2023 0109923 SEAN FERRIS 5.87$                                    

2/21/2023 0109924 DALE PROSSER 54.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0109925 BRIDGETTE GADSDEN 16.25$                                  

2/21/2023 0109926 KYLE LAKE 17.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0109927 KELLY WELLS 102.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109928 KALA RILEY 9.98$                                    

2/21/2023 0109929 ORIN MCCAMMON 50.40$                                  

2/21/2023 0109930 THOMAS MARSLAND 76.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0109931 ARKEEM D GREENE 272.93$                                

2/21/2023 0109932 VSTE MARKETING LLC 67.62$                                  

2/21/2023 0109933 VINCENT POOLE 8.80$                                    

2/21/2023 0109934 CANDACE WIGFALL 73.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0109935 JAVIER CASTILO 22.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0109936 GRACE HAUSER 100.67$                                

2/21/2023 0109937 DANNETTE CUMBEE 41.46$                                  

2/21/2023 0109938 JEFFREY PITCOCK 10.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0109939 MELINDA M ROSS 77.76$                                  

2/21/2023 0109940 ROGER SUFFEL 154.91$                                

2/21/2023 0109941 TITAN HOME BUYERS LLC 22.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0109942 ARTHUR J HARRELL 44.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109943 MATTHEW NICHOLS 28.52$                                  

2/21/2023 0109944 JEANE WHITFIELD 61.76$                                  

2/21/2023 0109945 JESSICA JEFFERSON 46.68$                                  

2/21/2023 0109946 MEGAN COTTON 17.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0109947 CHERYL L HOUSTON 61.87$                                  

2/21/2023 0109948 INGRAM JONES 76.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109949 TARA N PENDLEY 67.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0109950 PATRICIA TUREK 56.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109951 RON LYDICK 57.31$                                  

2/21/2023 0109952 BRIAN WOODRUFF 8.20$                                    

2/21/2023 0109953 ELIAS DRIGGERS 268.86$                                

2/21/2023 0109954 THERESA LITTLE 69.20$                                  



2/21/2023 0109955 HANNAH MOFITT 69.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0109956 YUYING ZHAO 40.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0109957 FLIPSIDE SC LLC 9.33$                                    

2/21/2023 0109958 COASTAL TERMITE 90.03$                                  

2/21/2023 0109959 CM LINCOLN LLC 81.36$                                  

2/21/2023 0109960 BRANDI MALONE 264.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109961 CHRISTOPHER VANHOY 8.80$                                    

2/21/2023 0109962 JOHN MCDONALD 198.00$                                

2/21/2023 0109963 KAREN WALKER 34.14$                                  

2/21/2023 0109964 RAYMOND GIROUARD 42.71$                                  

2/21/2023 0109965 PHILLIP KERBY 36.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0109966 HOLLAND REALTY INC 51.87$                                  

2/21/2023 0109967 SPENCER HALLOWELL 66.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0109968 EVITA JAMES 88.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0109969 SIERRA L MORITZKY 47.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0109970 HECTOR L DIAZ 128.80$                                

2/21/2023 0109971 CHRISTOPHER C HELTON 13.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0109972 ROBERT G MAYNARD 5.87$                                    

2/21/2023 0109973 SHIRLEY BLANTON 86.69$                                  

2/21/2023 0109974 SCOTT CHRISP 73.08$                                  

2/21/2023 0109975 SAM KUNZE 40.42$                                  

2/21/2023 0109976 RICHARD SKILES 141.07$                                

2/21/2023 0109977 ASHLEY M HAPPY 36.38$                                  

2/21/2023 0109978 STEPHAN D TAPLIN 1,147.26$                              

2/21/2023 0109979 ADALEASE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 143.47$                                

2/21/2023 0109980 JESSICA B MCLAUGHLIN 72.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0109981 JOSE JUAN SANCHEZ 26.08$                                  

2/21/2023 0109982 STEPHANIE D LUKAC 45.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0109983 ANDRE L DE FREITAS 13.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0109984 MEAGAN R QUALLS 83.76$                                  

2/21/2023 0109985 JACOB MULDERS 52.50$                                  

2/21/2023 0109986 JOHN MICHAEL BILLINGS 94.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0109987 BYRON L BENTON 5.87$                                    

2/21/2023 0109988 ABW MANAGEMENT LLC 104.60$                                

2/21/2023 0109989 JEREMY MILLER 66.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0109990 KHALILAH PARKER 25.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0109991 MEDALTUS 56.00$                                  



2/21/2023 0109992 ISSAC BRUCE WARREN 56.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109993 TRIDAS PROPERTIES LLC 42.69$                                  

2/21/2023 0109994 REBECCA L ARMOND 38.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0109995 SUSAN STEEN 57.31$                                  

2/21/2023 0109996 AMH MARSHFIELD DEVELOPMENT LLC 90.98$                                  

2/21/2023 0109997 JAMAR SUTHERLAND 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0109998 JEFFREY A LINK 26.51$                                  

2/21/2023 0109999 EDMAR D RODRIGUES 88.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0110000 ALLISON KRAKE 44.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110001 JESSE BOURBONNAIS 23.35$                                  

2/21/2023 0110002 ANDREW KNOX 73.49$                                  

2/21/2023 0110003 MARY C REID 73.38$                                  

2/21/2023 0110004 MIGUEL ANGEL SALDANA ARCE 24.33$                                  

2/21/2023 0110005 ROBERT J TOWNSEND 73.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110006 LATANYA THOMAS 75.07$                                  

2/21/2023 0110007 AUSTIN L HART 52.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110008 DOUGLAS R POLEN 62.12$                                  

2/21/2023 0110009 MATTHEW DANGERFIELD 32.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110010 PHILLIP A STOMMEL 42.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110011 TRAVIS GREINER 62.12$                                  

2/21/2023 0110012 MST XS LLC 68.57$                                  

2/21/2023 0110013 CINTIA BC OLIVEIRA 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110014 KEVIN L MOORE 61.87$                                  

2/21/2023 0110015 SHEMECA YOUNG 8.67$                                    

2/21/2023 0110016 BERNARD J GURSKI 300.00$                                

2/21/2023 0110017 ASHLEY ROBERTS 56.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110018 QUENTIN T VICK 76.55$                                  

2/21/2023 0110019 ELVIN XAVIER FONTANEZ COTTO 14.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0110020 RAUL PRENDEZ 85.33$                                  

2/21/2023 0110021 APRIL ROSARIO 18.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0110022 TAYLOR J COX 10.80$                                  

2/21/2023 0110023 JAMES P MEEHAN 86.69$                                  

2/21/2023 0110024 AUTUMN WIKTOROWSKI 76.55$                                  

2/21/2023 0110025 ERLINE R REED 70.15$                                  

2/21/2023 0110026 AUTOBUYCENTER.COM 42.69$                                  

2/21/2023 0110027 CODY RUSH 69.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0110028 BEVERLY C HOUCHIN 57.31$                                  



2/21/2023 0110029 CHRISTIAN TIPTON 76.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110030 DONALD ROBERTS 7.53$                                    

2/21/2023 0110031 CINAID BORGARD 57.31$                                  

2/21/2023 0110032 CHERYL STALLWORTH 33.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0110033 DERRICK SMITH 6.78$                                    

2/21/2023 0110034 JOANNA PORPILLO 17.41$                                  

2/21/2023 0110035 VLADIMIR VAZHENIN 68.57$                                  

2/21/2023 0110036 KINGSTON T MATUA 67.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110037 ANTONIO HIGAREDA 44.80$                                  

2/21/2023 0110038 HAYDEN TORBERT 81.88$                                  

2/21/2023 0110039 CASSANDRA M MCGEACHY 6.40$                                    

2/21/2023 0110040 KAWAME HYMES 29.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110041 GUSTAVO MOSQUEDA 71.74$                                  

2/21/2023 0110042 COURTNEY D OVERSTREET 7.87$                                    

2/21/2023 0110043 SAMUEL MCMEEN 80.82$                                  

2/21/2023 0110044 LATISHA HARRIS 56.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110045 HAMNER LOPEZ FIGUEROA 24.50$                                  

2/21/2023 0110046 VICTOR M MARTINEZ 47.56$                                  

2/21/2023 0110047 HELEN R KINLOCH 37.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110048 KATRYN GARLAND 14.65$                                  

2/21/2023 0110049 CATAMOUNT PROPERTIES 2018 LLC 139.65$                                

2/21/2023 0110050 GARRETT SKINNER 57.31$                                  

2/21/2023 0110051 MONICA L ROPER 20.14$                                  

2/21/2023 0110052 DANIELLE TYSON 105.87$                                

2/21/2023 0110053 CRAFTASIA GIFT SHOPPE LLC 57.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110054 SHARMEIN V ROBINSON 7.40$                                    

2/21/2023 0110055 WILLIAM KNIGHT 45.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0110056 RYLEE LAUTERBUR 67.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0110057 BRETT E SWENSON 76.42$                                  

2/21/2023 0110058 CALEB MORTON 17.54$                                  

2/21/2023 0110059 CONSTANCE W MCCUTCHEN 56.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0110060 RICKEY L PROCTOR 181.97$                                

2/21/2023 0110061 KIMBLEY MOZE 37.88$                                  

2/21/2023 0110062 ETHAN PRUITT 79.36$                                  

2/21/2023 0110063 COLLIETA RICHARDSON 9.73$                                    

2/21/2023 0110064 MARLA MONK 5.91$                                    

2/21/2023 0110065 EMMA NETTLESHIP 37.88$                                  



2/21/2023 0110066 TOMMY P REEDER 80.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0110067 KEITH KIRWIN 93.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110068 EILEEN S HARRIS 76.57$                                  

2/21/2023 0110069 DEBBIE HILL 85.35$                                  

2/21/2023 0110070 RYAN C WEST 64.69$                                  

2/21/2023 0110071 VINCENT WRIGHT 69.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110072 MARYIANNE TREUDHOMME 75.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110073 BARBARA M FONTANA 76.86$                                  

2/21/2023 0110074 JAZZIECA BROWN 36.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110075 JASON S WOLK 16.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0110076 VANETTA D GREEN 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110077 KAITLIN MORGAN 39.99$                                  

2/21/2023 0110078 FREDERICK DOOLEY 17.65$                                  

2/21/2023 0110079 YURI N GULLEY 100.60$                                

2/21/2023 0110080 TREVOR FREY 28.91$                                  

2/21/2023 0110081 MARY BARROWS 32.55$                                  

2/21/2023 0110082 TRACY DILLON 85.63$                                  

2/21/2023 0110083 JOEL ANDERSON 5.91$                                    

2/21/2023 0110084 REBECCA GRAFTON 64.80$                                  

2/21/2023 0110085 CAPITAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY 43.07$                                  

2/21/2023 0110086 CHRISTINE M ZEIMEPZ 61.87$                                  

2/21/2023 0110087 ADAM Z HARNESS 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110088 ASHLEY MCLAUGHIN 42.25$                                  

2/21/2023 0110089 ELIZABETH MAU 56.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110090 CHELSEA R STRAUSS 21.21$                                  

2/21/2023 0110091 NADIA SIHAN PERDOMO MARTINEZ 38.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110092 RACHAEL A YOUNT 23.83$                                  

2/21/2023 0110093 ROBIN CHAMNESS 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110094 LUZ M NELSON 104.40$                                

2/21/2023 0110095 DENEEN S MCMANUS 17.87$                                  

2/21/2023 0110096 LASHONDA WATSON 12.43$                                  

2/21/2023 0110097 MIRIAM RAMOS 6.56$                                    

2/21/2023 0110098 CASSEY ALSHAIKHLY 69.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0110099 ERICA L CULLIPHER 70.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0110100 CHRISTINA PRICE 17.75$                                  

2/21/2023 0110101 ROBERT E BURROWS 66.27$                                  

2/21/2023 0110102 SHAVON S WASHINGTON 28.13$                                  



2/21/2023 0110103 JENNIFER L WISE 58.95$                                  

2/21/2023 0110104 DEANDRE T COPELAND 34.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110105 VICTORIA PAPIN 60.40$                                  

2/21/2023 0110106 CHANIQUIA M AGEE 26.45$                                  

2/21/2023 0110107 KEILY JAMIESON 57.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110108 MAXIMILIAN LUCAS 13.85$                                  

2/21/2023 0110109 DUSTIN T BROWN 79.47$                                  

2/21/2023 0110110 ABEBI TAYLOR 63.33$                                  

2/21/2023 0110111 CHRISTIAN SALAS 86.80$                                  

2/21/2023 0110112 JEFF ROSENWIRTH 34.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110113 KENNETH R EMLEY 62.40$                                  

2/21/2023 0110114 HAYLEE DEFORD 69.74$                                  

2/21/2023 0110115 ANA K HERNANDEZ 7.62$                                    

2/21/2023 0110116 MAXWELL GUBLER 5.03$                                    

2/21/2023 0110117 NICHOLAS L CASTRO-DORGANS 35.18$                                  

2/21/2023 0110118 SHARON ZARESKI 131.90$                                

2/21/2023 0110119 GIOVANNA K SANTOS ALMEIDA 76.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110120 CAYLA S SMITH 78.00$                                  

2/21/2023 0110121 MIGUEL A GOMEZ 95.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110122 COREY S STANULEWICH 95.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110123 MICHAEL R ROSE 82.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0110124 VINCENT K CHASTEEN 76.53$                                  

2/21/2023 0110125 RIAD BARAKAT 142.41$                                

2/21/2023 0110126 JOSHUA J DRASTATA 64.93$                                  

2/21/2023 0110127 CORYDON BROWN 94.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0110128 WILLIAM SMITH 17.61$                                  

2/21/2023 0110129 KATHRYN M CARTER 44.39$                                  

2/21/2023 0110130 BETSY LEWIS 53.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110131 RICHARD ABBUHL 51.60$                                  

2/21/2023 0110132 MICHAEL HERMAN 72.13$                                  

2/21/2023 0110133 ZARIAN S HOPKINS 56.67$                                  

2/21/2023 0110134 WILLIAM J HARVEY 20.64$                                  

2/21/2023 0110135 CHARLES J KOVACH 13.83$                                  

2/21/2023 0110136 TIAUNNA ALEXANDER 59.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0110137 ERIC MEYER 45.73$                                  

2/21/2023 0110138 HOLLYVALE RENTAL HOLDINGS LLC 149.58$                                

2/21/2023 0110139 IRENE LEGARE 13.73$                                  



2/21/2023 0110140 MICHAEL FRARY 85.89$                                  

2/21/2023 0110141 THERESA CAMLIN 7.62$                                    

2/21/2023 0110142 DINESH SARVATE 69.20$                                  

2/21/2023 0110143 TYRONE K BASKETT 126.17$                                

2/21/2023 0110144 KAYLA A HINSON 188.70$                                

2/21/2023 0110145 Berkeley Electric Co-op 5,044.00$                              

2/21/2023 0110146 BERKELEY COUNTY GIS 38,371.00$                            

2/21/2023 0110147 Berkeley Paper Company, Inc. 1,377.11$                              

2/21/2023 0110148 BERKELEY PROPANE COMPANY 227.90$                                

2/21/2023 0110149 BOC Oil Company, Inc. 48,094.48$                            

2/21/2023 0110150 CAPITAL ELECTRIC 289.68$                                

2/21/2023 0110151 CHARLESTON MILL SERVICE COMPANY 402.49$                                

2/21/2023 0110152 CORE & MAIN LP 1,252.80$                              

2/21/2023 0110153 Dillon Charleston Supply, Inc. 572.54$                                

2/21/2023 0110154 Dilmar Oil Company, Inc. 1,754.52$                              

2/21/2023 0110155 Driggers Small Engines 136.34$                                

2/21/2023 0110156 Georgetown Mill Supplies, Inc. 118.80$                                

2/21/2023 0110157 Grainger, Inc. 624.24$                                

2/21/2023 0110158 HAREN CONSTRUCTION CO, INC 25,930.52$                            

2/21/2023 0110159 H.M. Northcutt Corp. 73,122.12$                            

2/21/2023 0110160 Landfill Service Corp 84,831.23$                            

2/21/2023 0110161 MEAD & HUNT 3,383.70$                              

2/21/2023 0110162 NAPA AUTO SUPPLY AND EQUIPMENT 293.09$                                

2/21/2023 0110163 Northern Safety Co., Inc. 3,246.69$                              

2/21/2023 0110164 PACE ANALYTICAL 1,079.80$                              

2/21/2023 0110165 PORTLAND UTILITES CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC 435,424.29$                          

2/21/2023 0110166 RGW LLC 136.08$                                

2/21/2023 0110167 Service Industrial Supply Inc 339.54$                                

2/21/2023 0110168 SPENCERS WELDING AND REPAIR 700.14$                                

2/21/2023 0110169 TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP ULC 47,731.15$                            

2/21/2023 0110170 Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc 18,565.14$                            

2/21/2023 0110171 BONNIE KARST 5.87$                                    

2/21/2023 0110172 YSI, INC. 5,912.54$                              

2/21/2023 0110173 US TIRE RECYCLING LLC 21,378.12$                            

2/21/2023 0110174 TRIDENT LABS SERVICES, INC 331.00$                                

2/21/2023 0110175 S.C. TRUCKING ASSOCIATION, INC 176.21$                                

2/21/2023 0110176 Liberty Tire Recycling 3,689.70$                              



2/21/2023 0110177 Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC 595.08$                                

2/21/2023 0110178 ZEP Manufacturing Company 384.45$                                

2/21/2023 0110179 CAROLINA TIME & PARKING GROUP 22,988.00$                            

2/21/2023 0110180 Berkeley County Government 71.41$                                  

2/22/2023 EFT000000010046 APRIL SHULER 220.35$                                

2/22/2023 EFT000000010047 John Villeponteaux 90.00$                                  

2/22/2023 EFT000000010048 LESLIE LARGE 90.00$                                  

2/22/2023 EFT000000010049 Sarah McCarthy 7.00$                                    

2/22/2023 EFT000000010050 TIMOTHY WHITMIRE 26.20$                                  

2/23/2023 EFT000000010051 RANDY LAMBERT 100.22$                                

2/23/2023 EFT000000010052 Santee Cooper Lakes - EFT 29,906.12$                            

2/23/2023 EFT000000010053 W.K. DICKSON & CO., INC 5,497.50$                              

2/23/2023 EFT000000010054 HAZEN & SAWYER 29,749.79$                            

2/27/2023 EFT000000010055 JONES CHEMICALS 10,453.64$                            

2/27/2023 EFT000000010057 Berkeley County Government 1,418,717.51$                       

2/28/2023 EFT000000010056 SRF Loans - Regions Bank 422,130.54$                          

Total 6,053,638.64$                     


